# 501990282 07/16/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ethan Dornhelm	02/16/2012
Lu Gao	02/17/2012
Joanne Gaskin	02/15/2012
Yan Wei	04/30/2012
Tracy Backes	06/19/2012
Andrew Leverentz	02/17/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fair Isaac Corporation
Street Address:	901 South Marquette Avenue, Suite 3200
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13399823

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (858)314-1501

 Phone:
 858 314-1535

 Email:
 tmbarnett@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carl Kukkonen @ Mintz Levin

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35006-692F01US
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35006-692F0108

PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0016 P \$40.00 133998

501990282

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl A. Kukkonen, III Total Attachments: 7 source=35006\_692F01US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=35006\_692F01US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=35006\_692F01US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=35006\_692F01US\_Assignment#page4.tif source=35006\_692F01US\_Assignment#page5.tif source=35006\_692F01US\_Assignment#page6.tif source=35006\_692F01US\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0017

Attorney Docket No.: 35006-692F01US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Ethan Dornhelm of New York City, NY, Lu Gao of American Canyon, CA, Joanne Gaskin of Canton, MI, Yan Wei of Alameda, CA, Tracy Backes of Reno, NV, Andrew Leverentz of San Francisco, CA, and the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to FAIR ISAAC CORPORATION, with offices at 901 South Marquette Avenue, Suite 3200, Minneapolis, MN 55402 and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# STRATEGIC LOAN DEFAULT SCORING

filed with the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Off	fice on	February 17, 2012	_ and assigned
Application No13/2	399,823 <sup>1</sup> , incl	uding any subse	equently filed utility a	pplications,
which claim priority to Ap	oplication No	13/399,823	¹, and includir	ng any
renewals, revivals, reissue	es, reexaminations,	extensions, con	tinuations and division	ons thereof and
any substitute applications				
the name of the ASSIGNI				
designee's election, on the				
the world; (3) the entire ri	ght, title and intere	st in and to any	Letters Patent which	may issue
thereon in the United State	es or in any country	y, and any renev	wals, revivals, reissue	es,
reexaminations and extens				
importation of the same; a	and (4) the entire rig	ght, title and int	erest in all Convention	on and Treaty
Rights of all kinds thereon	n, including withou	t limitation all 1	rights of priority in an	y country of
the world, in and to the ab	ove inventions, dis	scoveries and ap	plications.	

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0018

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-6000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.

Inventor: Ethan Dornhelm et al. Page 2 of 7

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2/16/12
Signature of: Ethan Dornhelm
IN WITNESS WIEREOF, I, Cand HROSe, hereby declare
(Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment
(Signature of Witness)
(isignature of vytiness)
Date: 12/16/12
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Caylo D. Prescott, hereby declared
(Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.
(Signature of Witness)
Date: 2/16/12

-2-

Inventor: Ethan Dornhelm et al. Page 3 of 7

	$\overline{}$
221-1 2	~
Date: 02 17 202	
Signature of: Lu Gao	•
A less raist	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Andrew Leverentz,	hereby declare
(Printed Name of Witness)	_
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and e	xecute the
assignment.	
140	
(Signature of Witacss)	
- 7/17/2017	
Date:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Jane Wherman	, hereby declare
(Printed Name of Witness)	,
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and e	execute the
assignment.	
assignment.	
/ New of their man	
(Signature of Witness)	
•	
2/17/2012	

\_4\_

5686934v.1

Inventor: Ethan Dornhelm et al.

Page 4 of 7

Page 5 of 8

Date: 4/30/2012	<u></u>	
,,	Signature of: Yan Wei	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, ERIL	RANCO, hereby decla	re
	(Printed Name of Witness)	
that I was personally present and did see the a	above named person duly sign and execute the	
assignment		
(Signature of Witness)		
Date: 4(30/2012		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	TRIC HUMH, hereby decla	re
	(Printed Name of Witness)	
that I was personally present and did see the assignment.	above named person duly sign and execute the	
-110		
(Signature of Witness)		
5/1/2012		

Inventor: Ethan Dornhelm et al.

Page 6 of 7

Date: 2/17/2012	A		>
Date.	Signature of: Andre	w Leverentz	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	Gao		hereby declare
	(Printed Name of V	Vitness) July gion and a	vecute the
that I was personally present and did see the a	bove named person	inty sign and e	Acoute the
assignment.			
(Signature of Witness)			
Date: 02 17 2012			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, <u>Jan</u>	(Printed Name of V	Witness)	
that I was personally present and did see the	above named person	duly sign and e	execute the
assignment.			
Garetherman			
(Signature of Witness)			
Date: 2/17/2012			